10/27/2015 503542346

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3588973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENJI YAMAMOTOYA	06/02/2015
HIDETO ENOMOTO	05/26/2015
KEN TAKAHASHI	05/26/2015
TOSHIAKI SATO	06/15/2015
MITSUHIRO SUGIYAMA	05/11/2015
YOSHIO KOBAYASHI	05/27/2015
TAICHI INAGE	06/10/2015
TOMOTAKE KATO	06/04/2015
AKIHIKO NISHIKAWA	05/20/2015
MASAHIRO UMEZAWA	05/29/2015
MICHIHIKO AYADA	06/11/2015
SUGURU KAJIGAYA	06/05/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NHK SPRING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	3-10, FUKUURA, KANAZAWA-KU
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	236-0004

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14924319

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)319-5101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123194900

Email: akulkarni@hhpatent.com

HOLTZ, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK PC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 220 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 16TH FLOOR

REEL: 036895 FRAME: 0314 503542346

PATENT -

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001-7708	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15532
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMIT KULKARNI
SIGNATURE:	/ak/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 4	
source=15532_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=15532_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=15532_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=15532_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036895 FRAME: 0315 In consideration of value received, I, having a residence as stated below above my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

SUSPENSION COIL SPRING

have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to NHK SPRING CO., LTD. a Japanese corporation, having a business address at 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said United States patent application:

(check one)	[X]	executed concurrently herewith	
		executed on Application No.	; , filed

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for invention including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutes and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continued prosecution, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Holtz, Holtz, Goodman & Chick PC, 220 Fifth Avenue - 16th Floor, New York, N.Y. 10001-7708

PATENT REEL: 036895 FRAME: 0316

[1st Inventor]	,
Residence Address: Manesar, India	1
Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING INDIA LTD., Plot	t No.31, Sector 3, Industrial Model Township,
Manesar 122050 India	
Citizenship: Japan	
1 Commence trans	~ ~ / / ~
Kor Jamamotoga	June 2, 20/5
	T
Kenji Yamamotoya	Date:
[2nd Inventor]	
Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan	
Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, 1	Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa
236-0004 Japan	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Citizenship: Japan	
	V
	May 26 2015
	May 26, 2015
Hideto Enomoto	Date: <i>V</i>
[3rd Inventor]	
Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan	
Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10,	Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa
236-0004 Japan	
Citizenship: Japan	
Ken (akapashi	May 26, 20/5.
Ken Takahashi	Data
ion randiadir	Date.
[4th Inventor]	
Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan	
Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10,	Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa
236-0004 Japan	
Citizenship: Japan	
7 1 - 1 - 6 -	·
Jachiahi Sato	June 15/2015
Toshiaki Sato	Date:
[5th Inventor]	
Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan	
	יין ניין איני איני איני איני איני איני א
Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10,	rukuura, Kanazawa-ku, 10konama-shi, Kanagawa
236-0004 Japan	
Citizenship: Japan	
	M. 11 /2-15
Mustadii / Legy	May 11/2015
Mitsuhiro Sugiyama	Date:

Yoshio Kobayashi  Toth Inventor] Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: do NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  Taichi Inage  June, 10, 2015  Date:  [Sth Inventor] Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: do NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  Janotake Kato  Date:  [Sth Inventor] Residence Address: Wolfsburg, Germany Mailing Address: do NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  Mailing Address: do NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan  Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan  Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan  Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan  Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan  Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan  Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan  Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan  Mailing Address: Vokohama-shi, Japan	[6th Inventor] Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan	, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa
[7th Inventor] Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan    June	Yoshit Kehyeh	May 27, 2015
Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: Oo NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  June, 10, 2015  Taichi Inage  [Sth Inventor] Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: Oo NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  Japan  Japan  Japan  Japan  Japan  Japan  Residence Address: Wolfsburg, Germany Mailing Address: Coo NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  May 20, 20/5  Akihiko Nishikawa  Date:  [10th Inventor] Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: Coo NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  Mailing Address: Coo NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  May 20, 20/5  May 21, 20/5  May 22, 20/5	Yoshio Kobayashi	Date:
[8th Inventor] Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  Jane 4. 20/5  Tomotake Kato  Date:  [9th Inventor] Residence Address: Wolfsburg, Germany Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  Akihiko Nishikawa  Date:  [10th Inventor] Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  May 29. 20/5	Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10 236-0004 Japan	, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa
[8th Inventor] Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  Jane 4. 20/5  Tomotake Kato  Date:  [9th Inventor] Residence Address: Wolfsburg, Germany Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  Akihiko Nishikawa  Date:  [10th Inventor] Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  May 29. 20/5	Faiche d mage	June 10 2015
[8th Inventor] Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan    Janotako Kato	Taichi Inage	Date:
[9th Inventor] Residence Address: Wolfsburg, Germany Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  May 20, 20/5 Date:  [10th Inventor] Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  May 29, 20/5  May 29, 20/5	Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan Jamatako Patr	
Residence Address: Wolfsburg, Germany Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  May 20, 20/5  Akihiko Nishikawa  Date:  [10th Inventor] Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  May 29, 20/5	Tomotake Kato	Date:
[10th Inventor] Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  Magawa  May 29. 20/5	Residence Address: Wolfsburg, Germany Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10 236-0004 Japan	), Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa
[10th Inventor] Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  Magawa  May 29. 20/5	Block SQU	May 20 2015
Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan  May 29. 20/5		Date:
Masahiro Umezawa Date:	Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10 236-0004 Japan Citizenship: Japan	
	Masahiro Umezawa	Date: 17/101/29, 20/5

## ASSIGNMENT

14P00037US-0 (14S0183P1)

[11th Inventor]
Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan
Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa
236-0004 Japan
Citizenship: Japan

Michihko Ayada

June 11, 2015

Michihko Ayada

Date:

[12th Inventor]
Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, Japan
Mailing Address: c/o NHK SPRING CO., LTD., 3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa
236-0004 Japan
Citizenship: Japan

Suguru Laigaza

June 5, 2015

Date:

Suguru Kajigaya

**RECORDED: 10/27/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 036895 FRAME: 0319